
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Adley to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 202 by Senator Adley

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, change "10.5(B), and 27(A)," to "and 10.5(B),"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, delete line 10, and insert the following:

5 "the Budget Stabilization Subfund and the Transportation Stabilization Subfund;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 11, delete "Transportation Trust Fund;"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 1, change "10.5(B), and 27(A)" to "and 10.5(B)"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 3, line 4, change "2000" to "~~2000~~ **2014**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 3, line 28, after "**highway**" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:

14 "**program, provided that an amount not less than twenty percent of the funds**
15 **appropriated by the legislature from the Transportation Stabilization Subfund**
16 **pursuant to this Item shall be used solely and exclusively for the Louisiana**
17 **Intermodal Connector Program within the Department of Transportation and**
18 **Development.**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 3, delete line 29, and on page 4, delete lines 1 through 3

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 4, delete lines 26 through 29, on page 5, delete lines 1 through 29, and on page 6,
23 delete lines 1 through 5

24 AMENDMENT NO. 9

25 On page 6, at the end of line 27, change "program and" to "program, with twenty percent
26 dedicated for use by the Louisiana Intermodal Connector Program;"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 10

28 On page 6, delete line 28 and on line 29, delete "Transportation Trust Fund;"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 11

30 On page 7, line 6, change "10.5(B), and 27(A);" to "and 10.5(B);"